NI500001504	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500268969645
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/08/1501029006 ** 87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED STATES OF PH 3:
Office Use Only	3: 57 Allong

A 02/12/15

02/02/15

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

٢,

٠,

SUBJECT: ______ Soaring Beyond Our Limits, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (2) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Yvonne KM Williams

Name (Printed or typed)

2383 Bellarosa Cirlce

Royal Palm Beach, Fl 33411 City, State & Zip

(561) 204-4184

Daytime Telephone number

Soaringbeyondourlimits@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SOARING BEYOND OUR LIMITS, INC.,

A FLORIDA NOT for PROFIT (In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S.)

ARTICLE I. NAME OF ENTITY

۰.

Ľ.

The name of the corporation shall be "SOARING BEYOND OUR LIMITS, INC." hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation".

ARTICLE II. PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal office of the Corporation shall be: 2383 BellaRosa Circle, Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411.

The mailing address of the Corporation shall be: P.O. Box 211872, Royal Palm Beach, FL 33421.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which SOARING BEYOND OUR LIMITS, INC., is organized is to impact the lives of special needs youth in the community by embracing differences, removing barriers and providing opportunities to create a social support network; this is accomplished through hosting an annual fashion and talent show and coordinating other social events to foster relationships among peers as they face life's everyday challenges. The show and other social events will be offered at little or no cost to participants through fundraising efforts and donations; said Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable purposes.

PH 3:5

ARTICLE IV. ELECTION OF DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed are set forth in the By-laws (filed herewith) or by law.

ARTICLE V. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors shall consist of SIX (6) persons. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by amendment to the By-laws; however, there shall be no less than three (3) and no more than (12) directors, at any given time. All directors shall be selected as provided for in the By-laws. The initial board of directors shall consist of the following:

BRIANNA V. WILLIAMS, President, 2383 Bellarosa Circle Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

YVONNE K.M. WILLIAMS, Vice President, 2383 Bellarosa Circle Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 CHARLENE WILTSHIRE, Treasurer and Director 13997 78th Place N. West Palm Beach, FL 33412

LINDA C. WILLIAMS, Secretary 2402 Bellarosa Circle Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

Annette Lizardo, Director 4026 Bluff Harbor Way Wellington, FL 33449

۰.

Darlene Foster, Director 200 Scotia Dr. #303 Hypoluxo, FL 33462

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS

The officers of the Corporation shall be the President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, and such other officers as may be provided by the By-laws.

ARTICLE VII. REGISTERED AGENT

The Registered Agent shall be Annette Lizardo. Esq., whose address is: 4026 Bluff Harbor Way, Wellington, FL 33449.

ARTICLE VIII, INCORPORATOR

The Incorporator of the Corporation is Yvonne Williams, whose address is: 2383 Bellarosa Circle, Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent

02/02/15

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for it s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Incorporator

2/2/15